Professional Letter of Commitment*

*This relates to the design and/or field review of dike works subject to approval under the Dike Maintenance Act To: The Deputy Provincial Inspector of Dikes (DIOD)³ Name and address of DIOD Re: Project Name and/or Identifier Mark off the field(s) of expertise listed below that will apply to the undersigned Professional Engineer. ☐ Civil □ Structural □ Geotechnical □ Mechanical □ Hydrotechnical □ Environmental ☐ Other (specify) All disciplines will not necessarily be employed on every project The undersigned hereby commits to: 2.1 Undertake responsibility for any design within his/her field of expertise that impacts the dike, and carry out all related field construction reviews necessary to ensure that the dike will be safe for the intended use of flood protection. Obtaining prior-written approval from the Deputy Inspector of Dikes for any subsequent changes and/or 2.2 modifications to a project already approved under the Dike Maintenance Act. Unless differently specified by the Dike Maintenance Act Approval issued for the project, within 60 days 2.3 after project completion providing the Deputy Inspector of Dikes the following: (a) \square Certified as-built drawings (b) Operation and Maintenance Manual(s) (f) (c) Sediment Management Plan Submitting a written report, certified by the Professional Engineer, stating that the approved works, and 2.4 any related or effected portion of the dike and components, will be safe for the intended use of flood protection within 60 days after project completion. The undersigned also agrees to notify the Deputy Inspector of Dikes and the Diking Authority in writing as soon as possible if the undersigned's work on the project is terminated, and upon receipt of such notice, shall be released from any obligations arising after the date of termination. Name Address Phone Number

email address

Professional Engineer's Seal

Field Reviews are defined as those reviews of work at a project site or fabrication location necessary to ascertain whether the work substantially conforms to the design of the works prepared by the registered professional and issued approval under the Dike Maintenance Act.

² As defined in the *Dike Maintenance Act*

³ Please refer to Provincial List of Deputy Inspectors at the following link: https://www2.gov.bc.ca/assets/gov/environment/air-land-water/water/integrated-